

HB1241\_L.005

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee\_\_\_\_\_  
DateCommittee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1241 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 29, line 22, strike "THE PURPORTED" and
- 2 substitute "A PURPORTED";
- 3 line 27, strike "OTHER THAN THE" and substitute "OTHER THAN A".
- 4 Page 30, line 2, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL";
- 5 line 3, strike "A CUSTODIAN MAY" and substitute "A DEED TO A BURIAL
- 6 PLOT AND BURIAL INSTRUCTIONS THAT ARE NOT PART OF A PURPORTED
- 7 WILL MAY BE REMOVED BY A PERSON DESCRIBED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF
- 8 PARAGRAPH (a) OF SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION PURSUANT TO
- 9 PARAGRAPH (d) OF SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION, AND THE CUSTODIAN
- 10 SHALL NOT PREVENT THE REMOVAL.";
- 11 strike lines 4 and 5.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

